
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 511

(To be answered on the 28th November 2024)


CARGO FACILITY FOR FARMERS


Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION


(a) whether the provision of cargo facility for farmers is being made available at the new airport being constructed in Shirdi in Ahmednagar district of Maharashtra; and
(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION


(a) and (b):   Domestic Air Cargo facility is available through Domestic
Passenger Terminal at Shirdi airport in Ahmednagar district of Maharashtra.
Air cargo facility at Shirdi airport is being operated by the State Government.


*****

511. SHRI BHAUSAHEB RAJARAM WAKCHAURE

be pleased to state:-

(Shri Murlidhar Mohol)

